VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 99-8- 1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 802.9 OF THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE PERTAINING TO VILLAGE CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1999

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 16th day of August, 1999.

ORDINANCE NO. 99-8-1
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 802.9 OF THE
SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE
PERTAINING TO VILLAGE CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 802.9, Village Clerk's Certificate, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"State of Illinois)	
) SS.	
County of McHenry)	
I		, Village Clerk, of the Village of
Ringwood, Illinois hereby	certify that	at the annexed Plat was presented to,
		, the Trustees of said Village at its
meeting held on		, that all dedications to the
Village of Ringwood were	accepted by	the Village Board of Trustees at said
		ther guaranty has been posted for the red by the regulations of said Village.

	In witness whereof I have hereto Village of Ringwood, Illinois this _ 1999.	
	(SEAL)	Village Clerk
shall be fined	not less than Twenty Five Dollars (ation violating any provision of this ordinance (\$25.00) nor more than Five Hundred Dollars ay during, or on which, a violation occurs or
	ON 3. All ordinances, or parts then the same are hereby repealed to the	reof, in conflict with the terms and provisions extent of such conflict.
	ON 4. This ordinance shall be pu e Corporate Authorities of the Villa	blished in pamphlet form by and under the
	ON 5. This ordinance shall be in funding the condition of	all force and effect from and after its passage, ovided by law.
PASSED THI	S 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1999.	
AYES: Tru	tees Bruce, Everett, Ke	pes, Preston, Roseman
NAYS: non	е	
ABSTAIN:	none	
ABSENT:T	rustee Bauer	
NOT VOTIN	G:none	
APPROVED 7	THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 19	999.
ATTEST:	ν 1 1	VILLAGE PRESIDENT
VILLAGE	<u>lenneveck</u>	